International Tandem rally 2015 - Frymburk

Monday Long Route - 82 Km

Stage | Total Where Notes
0.0 0.0 gz/Tnpt:E?k ITR2015 2 Long Exit campsite L onto cyclepath
0.6 0.6 |Frymburk |At end of bridge follow cyclepath to L
0.2 0.9 Follow path into centre of Frymburk and along main street
0.3 1.1 Bear L. Coop store on L
0.1 1.2 At first junction L by bank
0.1 1.2 TJ R. Following route 33
0.2 1.4 XR L and immediately R. Keep tennis court on your R
0.3 1.7 TIL
1.0 2.6 TIL
0.4 3.0 Pass Camp Vresna
0.3 3.3 Cyclepath runs alongside road
0.4 3.8 Cycle path leaves road
0.4 4.2 Juncction L
0.7 4.9 Bear R at houses
1.7 6.6 Ecc)):ta;na Hotel has restaurant
1.2 7.8 |Kovarov |TJR
1.8 9.6 TJ L onto 163
56 |15.2 gs;rz?n;vi Restaurant and shops
0.8 | 16.0 Cerna v . |Cross lake on bridge
Posumavi
3.7 |19.7 gig‘r’\‘/’y
2.9 | 22.6 slc;rnn; Follow main road through town. Shops and restaurants.
4.4 | 27.0 |Pernek Take first L in front of ruined house
1.7 | 28.7 |Hory Pass through village
2.1 | 30.8 |Bela Pass through vilage
0.9 |31.7 \R/Iiitearva Cross river
0.3 |32.0 g(')‘i”hy Xrds. Straight on
0.2 |32.2 Railway level crossing
1.9 | 34.1 [Nova Pec |Coop store on R.
1.0 | 35.0 TJ? R. Path follows Schwarzenbersky Kanal (Log Flume)
1.7 | 36.7 Xreds L
0.6 | 37.3 Junction L onto narrow track
0.8 |38.1 Xrds bear L
2.2 |40.3 Xrds. Straight on
0.2 |40.4 Xrds. Straight on
4.8 |45.2 Bear R
1.1 | 46.3 Keep R
0.4 |46.7 Xrds. R onto road
2.0 | 48.7 Junction after Austrian Border Turn L
0.8 | 495 Keep L
0.7 50.2 Keep L
0.5 | 50.7 Xrds. Straight on
2.1 |52.8 Bear R after | bend in road
3.3 | 56.2 TIL




1.7 | 57.8 Keep L

0.9 |58.7 Xrds. Straight on across L590

1.3 | 60.0 Junction L then keep R

0.4 60.4 Keep R

1.8 | 62.2 Ezfgzr Road swings L

1.8 | 64.0 Clearing in forest. L then R and keep R
8.4 | 72.4 |Pasecna |After farm road bears L then fork L
6.1 | 78.5 Follow road to L

2.1 | 80.6 |Frydava |L to ferry

0.6 |81.2 Exit ferry to R and follow cyclepath back to campsite.
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